# MARK YOUR CALENDAR! April 19-23, 2017

# Pacific Rose Society In Conjunction with Our Annual Rose Show Will Host The 62nd Annual Pacific Southwest District Convention Combined with the ARS Mini National Conference

Theme: "1867 – The Dawn of the Modern Rose"
Rose Show Venue: The Arboretum, Arcadia, CA
Headquarters Hotel: Courtyard by Marriott, Monrovia, CA

Convention Chairman: Chris Greenwood, crisgreen1@aol.com Convention Co-Chairman: Bob Martin, petrose@aol.com Rose Show Chairman: Evelyn Reed, EvelynReed1@gmail.com

#### **Events**

Special events featured at the Convention will be a Reception, Rose Show, Consulting Rosarian Seminar, Judges Seminar, Bus Tour to Three Gardens, Educational Lectures, the Awards Banquet, plus District Meeting & Breakfast.

#### The Rose Show

The expanded rose show schedule will include a vast selection of horticultural classes, arrangement classes, photography classes, plus all of the District Challenge Classes that are sponsored by local rose societies throughout the Pacific Southwest District, as well as three American Rose Society National Miniature Challenge Classes, and two ARS National Miniature Arrangements. Cash Awards will be presented to winners. The rose show schedule is planned for publication in January.

#### **Individual Trophy Sponsors**

Those wishing to sponsor trophies are asked to send their check PAYABLE to "PRS Convention" as soon as possible to Chris Greenwood, 1029 E Woodland Ln., Glendora, CA 91741. Sponsor names will be listed in the bulletin, in the show schedule, on our website, and other materials.

### **District Trophy Sponsors**

Local rose societies that sponsor an approved District Trophy in honor of their societies, are asked to send their annual \$50 check payable to PRS Convention as soon as possible to Tom Cooney, 38 Diamondgate, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656, so that your Class can be included in the show schedule.

#### **Judging Assignments**

Judges contact Akiko Strathmann for Horticultural, akikosanrose9@aol.com; Lauren Toth for Arrangements, I.toth@cox.net; or Sally Long for Photography, sallylong@gmail.com.

## **Registration Forms**

Convention schedule and pricing are listed on our registration form. Mail registration form (a separate form for each person) to Paul Jackson, 10623 Las Lunitas, Tujunga, CA 91042, with check payable to Pacific Rose Society. \$10 late fee for registrations received after April 1, 2017.

#### **More Info Coming Soon**

Check our website for updated information as soon as it becomes available: http://www.pacificrosesociety.org/PacificRS-PSWD-2017-Convention-RoseShow.html